TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM597012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Symantec Security (Israel) Ltd.		01/21/2020	Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CA, Inc.		
Street Address:	320 Ridder Park Drive		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95131		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5133449	SKYCURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032680065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3032680066 Phone: Email: efs@adseroip.com

Correspondent Name: lan L. Saffer

Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Cassinis		
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Cassinis/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2020		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - Symantec Security (Israel) Ltd. and CA, Inc. - 4843-8632-1098 v. 1#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Symantec Security (Israel) Ltd. and CA, Inc. - 4843-8632-1098 v. 1#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Symantec Security (Israel) Ltd. and CA, Inc. - 4843-8632-1098 v. 1#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Symantec Security (Israel) Ltd. and CA, Inc. - 4843-8632-1098 v. 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of January 21, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Symantec Security (Israel) Ltd., ("Assignor") and CA, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on August 8, 2019, Symantec Corporation ("Seller") and Broadcom, Inc. ("Purchaser") entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchased Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, on November 4, 2019, Purchaser purchased and acquired from Seller and its applicable Subsidiaries, including the Assignor, the Purchased Assets, which included the Trademarks (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark applications and registrations shown in Exhibit A, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (collectively, the "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Parties wish to enter into this Trademark Assignment, pursuant to which Assignor as a wholly-owned subsidiary of Seller will irrevocably assign and transfer the Trademarks to Assignee as a wholly-owned subsidiary of Purchaser.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements, provisions and covenants contained in this Trademark Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, as well as any other trademarks included in the Purchased Assets, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed and executed by their undersigned duly authorized representatives.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

EXHIBIT A - Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Class	App Date	App#		Reg#	Status
SKYCURE	United States	9	27-Jun-16	87084489	31-Jan-17	5133449	Registered

CA, INC. By Canal Description of the Control of t
Name: Bradley Blanche
Title: Senior IP Counsel & Board Authorized Signatory
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Orange)
On January 31, 2020, before me, Vanessa Elfend, Notary Public, personally appeared Bradley Blanche, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same n his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that he foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. VANESSA ELFEND Notery Public - California
Orange County Commission # 2250967 Ay Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2022

Signature

SYMANIEC SECURITY (ISRAEL) LTD.
By: <u> </u>
Name: Donald Anthony Blach
Title: Director
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Santa Clara)

On January 22, 2020, before me, Carol Ann Krautkremer, Notary Public, personally appeared Donald Anthony Blach, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Notary Public:

Carol Ann Krautkremer

CAROL ANN KRAUTKREMER
COMM. #2251625
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
Sy Comm. Expires July 29, 2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007048 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 09/10/2020